
Turnfestpokal
K-GRUPPE 2025
28.05.2025 - Leipzig

15+

Platz
Gruppenname KG 1 KG 2

Total
Verein Noten Gesamt Platz Noten Gesamt Platz

1 Fighters D-Note 4,067 17,533 1 4,133 17,600 1 35,133
TV Mosbach C-Note 6,333 7,433
BA E-Note 7,133 6,033

Abzug / Nr. 0,200 20 0,000 0
2 Stellar petit D-Note 3,500 17,233 2 3,933 15,700 3 32,933

Oldenburger Turnerbund 1859 C-Note 6,700 6,367
NI E-Note 7,033 5,400

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,000 0
3 Cool Socks D-Note 3,700 16,167 4 4,067 16,233 2 32,400

TV Kork C-Note 5,933 6,267
BA E-Note 6,733 6,100

Abzug / Nr. 0,200 9 0,200 9
4 Bruchsal 1 D-Note 3,500 16,867 3 2,900 12,800 6 29,667

DJK Bruchsal C-Note 6,500 5,100
BA E-Note 6,867 4,800

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,000 0
5 Felicità K D-Note 2,933 14,967 6 3,200 14,467 4 29,433

TV 1862 Langen C-Note 5,867 6,067
HE E-Note 6,167 5,200

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,000 0
6 Solea D-Note 2,700 15,833 5 2,733 12,233 8 28,067

1. VfL Fortuna Marzahn C-Note 6,200 4,967
BE E-Note 6,933 4,833

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,300 27, 27, 27
7 Rhythmica D-Note 3,200 12,867 11 3,533 14,033 5 26,900

TSG Tübingen e.V. C-Note 5,200 5,800
SW E-Note 4,767 4,700

Abzug / Nr. 0,300 27, 27, 27 0,000 0
8 Gruppe 1 D-Note 2,733 14,833 7 2,700 11,300 11 26,133

Braunschweiger MTV von 1847C-Note 4,967 4,667
NI E-Note 7,133 4,133

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,200 20
9 Zimmern 1 D-Note 2,667 14,367 8 2,367 11,633 9 26,000

TV 1863 Groß-Zimmern C-Note 5,533 5,467
HE E-Note 6,167 3,800

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,000 0
10 Team 2 D-Note 2,933 13,067 10 3,800 12,700 7 25,767

TSV Schmiden 1902 e.V. C-Note 5,533 4,467
SW E-Note 5,200 4,733

Abzug / Nr. 0,600 27, 27, 9,27 0,300 20, 27



11 Daisys K D-Note 2,467 13,233 9 2,133 11,533 10 24,767
TV Ebersbach e.V. C-Note 5,633 4,800
SW E-Note 5,133 4,800

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,200 27, 27
12 The Merrows D-Note 2,200 11,100 12 2,067 9,967 12 21,067

TSV Rot-Weiß Auerbach C-Note 4,533 4,333
HE E-Note 4,567 3,767

Abzug / Nr. 0,200 27, 27 0,200 9
13 Solea D-Note 1,000 8,433 14 1,433 7,867 13 16,300

TG Osthofen C-Note 3,133 3,133
RH E-Note 4,600 3,300

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,000 0
14 Die Gummanastiks D-Note 2,133 9,200 13 2,133 6,800 14 16,000

TG Biblis 1906 e.V. C-Note 3,500 3,233
HE E-Note 3,767 1,633

Abzug / Nr. 0,000 0 0,200 9


